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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

 
NEODRON LTD., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
LENOVO GROUP LTD., LENOVO 
(UNITED STATES) INC., and 
MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC., 
 

Defendants. 
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   WHEREAS, Plaintiff Neodron Ltd., (“Plaintiff”) and Defendants Lenovo 

Group Ltd.,1 Lenovo (United States) Inc., and Motorola Mobility LLC 

(“Defendants”) have resolved Plaintiff’s claims for relief against Defendants and 

Defendants’ claims and defenses for relief against Plaintiff asserted in this case.   

           NOW, THEREFORE, Plaintiff and Defendants through their attorneys of 

record, request this Court to dismiss Plaintiff’s claims for relief against Defendants 

with prejudice and Defendants’ claims and defenses for relief against Plaintiff with 

prejudice, and with all attorneys’ fees, costs of court and expenses borne by the party 

incurring same. 

 

Dated: January 4, 2021        Respectfully submitted, 

 
Attorneys for Defendants Lenovo 
(United States) Inc. and Motorola 
Mobility  LLC 
 
By: /s/ Cecilia Sanabria	  
Cecilia	Sanabria	  
Aliza George Carrano  
Amanda Elizabeth Stephenson   
Christopher	Thomas	Blackford	 
Finnegan Henderson Farabow 
Garrett & Dunner, LLP   
901 New York Avenue, NW   
Washington, DC 20001   
Phone: 202-408-4148   
Fax: 202-408-4400   
Email: aliza.carrano@finnegan.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiff Neodron Ltd. 
 
 
 
By: /s/Reza Mirzaie  
Reza Mirzaie  
Reza Mirzaie (CA SBN 246953) 
Email: rmirzaie@raklaw.com 
Marc A. Fenster (CA SBN 181067) 
Email: mfenster@raklaw.com  
Brian D. Ledahl (CA SBN 186579) 
Email: bledahl@raklaw.com  
Paul A. Kroeger (CA SBN 229074) 
Email: pkroeger@raklaw 
Philip X. Wang (CA SBN 262239) 
pwang@raklaw.com 

 
1 Although Plaintiffs did not serve Lenovo Group Ltd. in this action, the parties agree that any 
claims as to Lenovo Group Ltd. should be dismissed with prejudice and the Court so orders 
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Email: 
amanda.stephenson@finnegan.com  
Email: 
cecilia.sanabria@finnegan.com  
Email: 
christopher.blackford@finnegan.com  

Lionel M. Lavenue   
Finnegan Henderson Farabow 
Garrett & Dunner, LLP   
Two Freedom Square   
11955 Freedom Drive   
Reston, VA 20190   
Phone: 571-203-2700   
Fax: 202-408-4400   
Email: lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com  
 

Robert King High , III   
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, 
Garrett and Dunner, LLP   
271 17th Street NW   
Suite 1400   
Atlanta, GA 30363   
Phone: 404-653-6564   
Email: robert.high@finnegan.com  

Arpita Bhattacharyya   
Finnegan Henderson LLP   
3300 Hillview Avenue   
2nd Flr   
Palo Alto, CA 94304   
Phone: 650.849.6600   
Fax: 650.849.6666   
Email: 
arpita.bhattacharyya@finnegan.com  

 

Neil A. Rubin (CA SBN 250761) 
Email: nrubin@raklaw.com 
Amy E. Hayden (CA SBN 287026) 
Email: ahayden@raklaw.com 
Kent N. Shum (CA SBN 259189)  
Email: kshum@raklaw.com 
Brian W. Lewis (CA SBN 290727) 
Email: blewis@raklaw.com 
Jonathan Ma (CA SBN 312773) 
Email: jma@raklaw.com 
Jay Chung (SBN 252794) 
jchung@raklaw.com 
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
12424 Wilshire Blvd. 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
Phone: (310) 826-7474 
Fax: (310) 826-6991 
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CERTIFICATE OF ATTESTATION 

I hereby attest that concurrence in the filing of the document has been 

obtained from each of the other signatories, which shall serve in lieu of their 

signatures on the document. 
/s/ Reza Mirzaie  
     Reza Mirzaie  

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that the counsel of record who are deemed to have consented 

to electronic service are being served on January 4, 2021 with a copy of this 

document via the Court’s ECF system. 
 

  
/s/ Reza Mirzaie  
     Reza Mirzaie  
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